
 

 

Year President Association / School Email 

2025–2026 Perry Hobson Bond University dr.perry.hobson@gmail.com 

2024–2025 Kim Williams University of Nevada, Las Vegas  Kim.Williams@unlv.edu 

2023–2024 Chrystel Guirao Institut Lyfe cguirao@institutlyfe.com 

2023 Ralph Burbach Technological University Dublin  ralf.burbach@tudublin.ie 

2022 Joy Dickerson 
Delaware County Community 

College 
jpdickerson8@gmail.com 

2021-2022 Lea Dopson 
California State Polytechnic 

University, Pomona 
 

2020–2021 Joy Dickerson 
Delaware County Community 

College 
jdickerson5@dccc.edu 

2019-2020 Jeff Beck Michigan State University  beck@broad.msu.edu 

2018–2019 Chris Roberts DePaul University c.roberts@depaul.edu 

2017–2018 Amit Sharma Pennsylvania State University  aus22@psu.edu 

2016–2017 Margaret "Mokie" Steiskal 
Columbus State Community 

College 
 

2015–2016 Maureen Brookes Oxford Brookes University   

2014–2015 Martin O’Neill Auburn University  oneilm1@auburn.edu 

2013–2014 Dennis Reynolds University of Houston  der@uh.edu 

2012–2013 Josette Katz 
Atlantic Cape Community 

College  
katz@atlantic.edu 

2011–2012 Susan Fournier Cesar Ritz Colleges Switzerland   

2010–2011 Cynthia Deale East Carolina University  ohalloranc@ecu.edu 
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2009–2010 Bill Samenfink Endicott College whsamenfink@gmail.com 

2008–2009 Margaret "Mokie" Steiskal 
Columbus State Community 

College 
 

2007–2008 Peter Jones 
University of Surrey (Professor 

Emeritus) 
Hospitalitepublishing.com 

p.jones969@btinternet.com 

2006–2007 Nicholas J. Hadgis Widener University  

2005–2006 Robert H. Bosselman Iowa State University  drbob@iastate.edu 

2004–2005 Michael Zema  mezema@sbcglobal.net 

2003–2004 Rai Shacklock  rai.shacklock@gmail.com 

2002–2003 Fred Mayo 
New York University (retired) 

Mayo Conslting 
MayoConsulting@aol.com 

2001–2002 Claire Schmelzer Eastern Kentucky University  claire.schmelzer@eku.edu 

2000–2001 Tom Connolly Cape Cod Community College  

1999–2000 Reginal Foucar-Szocki James Madison University  foucarrf@jmu.edu 

1998–1999 Raphael Kavanaugh   

1997–1998 Melissa Dallas Missouri State University   
1996–1997 Michael R. Nowlis Imperial College  nowlis@aol.com 

1995–1996 David J. Christianson University of Nevada, Las Vegas  

1994–1995 Caroline Cooper 
Johnson & Wales University 

(retired) 
pgcoop508@gmail.com 

1993–1994 Linda L. Hoops  rosalindahoops@gmail.com 

1992–1993 Fred A. Smith 
American College of 

Management & Technology 
 

1991–1992 Edward G. Sherwin Sherwin Consulting Group, LLC  edsherwin@comcast.net 
1990–1991 Robert D. Reid James Madison University  reidrd@jmu.edu 

1989–1990 W. Terry Umbreit  umby@wsu.edu 

1988–1989 Frank D. Borsenik  fdborsenik@cox.net 

1987–1988 Peter Crafts   

1986–1987 George T. Alley   

1985–1986 Carol Kizer 
Columbus State Community 

College 
ckizer39@aol.com 

1984–1985 Melvin N. Barrington   

1983–1984 Stevenson W. Fletcher   
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1982–1983 Thomas A. Bloom   

1981–1982 Michael D. Olsen   

1980–1981 Lothar A. Kreck   

1979–1980 Charles E. Wilson III   

1978–1979 Jack E. Miller   

1977–1978 William Cheeseman   

1976–1977 Robert Bloomstrom   

1974–1976 Jerome J. Vallen   

1973–1974 Donald Trumble   

1972–1973 Lionel W. Bookins   

1971–1972 Lawrence B. Wong   

1970–1971 Gerlad W. Lattin   

1969–1970 Vincent Galvin   

1968–1969 Henry Ogden Barbour   

1967–1968 Harry Purchase   

1966–1967 Walter R. Wasson   

1965–1966 S. Earl Thompson   

1963–1965 John J. MacAllister   

1960–1963 Joseph T. Bradley   

1958–1960 Matthew Bernatsky   

1954–1958 Donald Greenway   

1953–1954 Herman Breithaupt   

1950–1953 Howard B. Meek   

1949–1950 Charles Rovetta   

1946–1949 Jose Adams   

 

 


